The Scranton Times (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna

LICENSELOGIX SUITE 300 140 GRAND STREET WHITE PLAINS NY 10601

Account # 629558 Order # 82407229 Ad Price: 305.30

GREENCROWN ENERGY, LLC

Lisa Burke

Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that (s)he is Billing clerk for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper on the following dates:

02/26/2020

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as time, place and character or publication are true

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 10th day of June A.D., 2020

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIALSEAL

Kathleen Weaver, Notary Public City of Scranton, Lackawanna County My Commission Expires June 14, 2021 .yb of frew nov tedw.

fer, Render, or Furnish Services as a Marketer/Broker Engaged In The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania.

GREENCROWN Energy, LLC will be filing an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to provide electricity supply services as a broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying electricity. GREENCROWN Energy, LLC proposes to sell electricity and related services throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act and the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of GREENCROWN Energy, LLC the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to GREENCROWN Energy, LLC at the address listed helps.

GREENCROWN Energy, LLC Attn: Paul Errigo 229 Main Street Belleville, NJ 07109 877-308-2727 (P) 973-780-5767 (F)